

PRIDE PROGRAMME

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Text

File #: RES-21:067, Version: 1

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO MAKE APPOINTMENTS AND REAPPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS AS RECOMMENDED BY MAYOR HAROLD COPENHAVER

WHEREAS, the following appointments/reappointments have been recommended by Mayor Harold Copenhaver.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, that the following appointments/reappointments be confirmed:

Auditorium Commission Re-appointment of Robbie Johnson to a term ending 4/30/2026

Board of Zoning Adjustments
Re-appointment of Doug Gilmore & Max Dacus, Jr. to a term ending 4/30/2024

Municipal Airport Commission
Re-appointment of Matt Hyneman to a term ending 4/30/2026
Appointment of Davy Carter to complete an unexpired term ending 4/1/2024

Metropolitan Area Planning Commission Re-appointment of Lonnie Roberts to a term ending 04/30/2024 Appointment of Monroe Pointer & Stephanie Nelson to a term ending 4/30/2024

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 4TH DAY OF MAY, 2021.